The Parishes of
St. Joseph’s,
BATLEY CARR
&

Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY

DIOCESE OF LEEDS

Registered Charity no: 249404

Parish Priest:
Rev. Jonathan Hart
St Joseph'’s Presbytery,
25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF
01924 465531
office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

November 26th 2023 FEAST OF CHRIST THE KING

25
26

27
28

10

DAY

Saturday
Sunday

Coffee in Hall

Monday
Tuesday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

TIME

6 pm

9.30 am
11.00 am

10.00 am

10.00 am
11.30 am

6.00 pm

9.30 am
11.00 am

10.00 am

10 am
1.00 pm

11.00 am
10.00 am
6.00 pm
9.30 am

11.00 am

CHURCH
St. Joseph's

St. Joseph'’s
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus

St. Joseph'’s
St. Paulinus

St. Joseph'’s
St. Joseph's

St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus
St. Joseph's
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus

St. Joseph'’s
St. Joseph's

St. Paulinus

COMMEMORATION

William (Billy) Buckley (A)

Sean Doherty
Mrs. Yvonne Crawshaw
Peter Collins (A)

Maureen Oldroyd (B’day An)
Funeral: Margaret Keane

Joe & Rita Armstead (FM)

Doreen Wilkinson (LD)
People of the Parish
Patrick & Kathleen Kelly (Ints)
Edward O’Brien (A)
Funeral: Michael Thomas Gibson
Requiem: Margaret Sheard

Rosemary Herley
Don Spencer

Shella Marie Estrada (Birthday &
OSCE nurse exam success)
People of the Parish

Intentions Received: Rita Poppewell, Winnie Dunford (Ints), Eileen Paton (Ints), Kitty Sheard,

Joan Greensmith, Maureen McGuire, Margaret Sheard, Yvonne Hoffland.

Envelopes £202
Loose Plate £86.50
Coffee Mornings £8,£17
Votive/ Piety £18
£12.50

Flea Market/Hall £20

Funeral Donation

£216.50
£176.50

£4.60

£105

£48,
£192.30

PRAYER LIST: Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rew.
Patrick & Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel
Ashworth, Patrick Murray, Dominic Ramm,
Sheila Sutton, Ida Hardwick, Susan
O’Donnell, Connie O’Donnell, Delores
Mulrennan, Malcolm Wilson, Margaret
Sheard, Marie Waters, Rita Popplewell,
Patricia Hill.

OL&StP 200 Club. Winner 146 Luke Graves
Congratulations!



mailto:office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
https://olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

BOHYWOOd Ball Thank you to everyone who supported HCPT Bollywood
Ball! A massive £6781 was raised! I an looking for raffle ticket numbers 650, 1779
and especially 341 that was sold at St. Joseph’s church at 9.30 on the Sunday

morning!

A @ Christmas Fairs @ &

Saint Joseph'’s Christmas Fair THIS WEEKEND!!
All the usual donations welcome for both Fairs. Save the dates and pick up a bargain.

Saint Paulinus Christmas Fair - Saturday 2nd December in the Hall 1pm - 4pm.
Raffle tickets to sell will be given out after Mass. Please return stubs and money this week or to
the Hall on by 4 pm Saturday 2nd Decemberthe day. List for donations for Raffle Prizes on the
notice board. All stalls need supplies - bottles, tombola, toiletries, gifts etc. Please put in the
box at the back of Church. Cakes on the day. Helpers please come to set up from 10am on
Saturday morning.

Thrift Tickets Available for Saint Paulinus Christmas Fair.

Thursday 14th December 7 pm Hummingbirds Concert

St. Joseph’s Church Hall. There will be carols and songs. A fitting moment for our
Advent Season. Come & enjoy. Proceeds to St. Paulinus SVP and MISSIO. Tickets
£7, family £10.

Sacrament of Confirmation: Bishop Marcus will soon come to the area to confer the Sacrament
of Confirmation on those who are in Year 11 and are prepared well to receive the gift of the
Holy Spirit. Anyone who is 11 years or older and not attending a local catholic primary school
and who wishes to receive the Sacrament of Confirmation early next year should please speak
Father Jonathan as soon as possible.

Christmas Fair Saturday 2nd December - List for donations for Raffle Prizes on the Notice Board.
Box for donations of bottles, gifts, tombola prizes etc at the bEvery Blessing This Week

ack of Church. Cakes on the Day. Raffle tickets to sell will be given out in two weeks time.Be safe
with the Fireworks this weekend.

PARKING AT ST. PAULINUS Please do not park where it says KEEP CLEAR outside the
church. This allows room for the Access Bus to park and it keeps us all safer.
At Saint Joseph’s lets use the space wisely to allow as many cars near as possible.

St. Joseph’s Flea Market is always looking for new things to sell.

Supporting Your Parish: Your bank will need these numbers should you wish to set up a Direct
Debit or Standing Order. Thank you.

FOR DIOCESE OF LEEDS OUR LADY & ST PAULINUS DEWSBURY
Sort Code 402715 Account Number 31017233
FOR DIOCESE OF LEEDS ST JOSEPH'’S BATLEY CARR

Sort Code 402715 Account Number 31017225
Standing Order Forms available in church.




