The Parishes of St. Joseph's, BATLEY CARR & Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY DIOCESE OF LEEDS Registered Charity no: 249404 Parish Priest: Rev. Jonathan Hart St Joseph's Presbytery, 25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF 01924 465531 office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

November 26th 2023 FEAST OF CHRIST THE KING

	DAY	TIME	CHURCH	COMMEMORATION
25	Saturday	6 pm	St. Joseph's	William (Billy) Buckley (A)
26	Sunday Coffee in Hall	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	Sean Doherty Mrs. Yvonne Crawshaw
27	Monday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	Peter Collins (A)
28	Tuesday	10.00 am 11.30 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	<u>Maureen Oldroyd (B'day An)</u> <u>Funeral: Margaret Keane</u>
2	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	Joe & Rita Armstead (FM)
3	Sunday	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	Doreen Wilkinson (LD) People of the Parish
4	Monday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	Patrick & Kathleen Kelly (Ints)
5	Tuesday	10 am 1.00 pm	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	Edward O'Brien (A) <u>Funeral:</u> Michael Thomas Gibson
6	Wednesday	11.00 am	St. Paulinus	<u>Requiem</u> : Margaret Sheard
8	Friday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	Rosemary Herley
9	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	Don Spencer
10	Sunday	9.30 am	St. Joseph's	Shella Marie Estrada (Birthday & OSCE nurse exam success)
		11.00 am	St. Paulinus	People of the Parish

Intentions Received: Rita Poppewell, Winnie Dunford (Ints), Eileen Paton (Ints), Kitty Sheard, Joan Greensmith, Maureen McGuire, Margaret Sheard, Yvonne Hoffland.

	St. Joseph's	St Paulinus	PRAYER LIST: Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev.
	50. J030 pm 5	St. I dumus	Patrick & Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel
Envelopes	£202	£216.50	Ashworth, Patrick Murray, Dominic Ramm,
Loose Plate	£86.50	£176.50	Sheila Sutton, Ida Hardwick, Susan O'Donnell, Connie O'Donnell, Delores
Coffee Mornings	£8, £17		Mulrennan, Malcolm Wilson, Margaret
Votive/ Piety	£18 £12.50	£4.60	Sheard, Marie Waters, Rita Popplewell, Patricia Hill.
Flea Market/Hall	£20	£105	OL&StP 200 Club. Winner 146 Luke Graves
Funeral Donation		£48, £192.30	Congratulations!

Bollywood Ball Thank you to everyone who supported HCPT Bollywood Ball! A massive £6781 was raised! I an looking for raffle ticket numbers 650, 1779 and especially 341 that was sold at St. Joseph's church at 9.30 on the Sunday morning!

<u>à 🗟 Christmas Fairs</u> 🗟 🎄

Saint Joseph's Christmas Fair THIS WEEKEND!!

All the usual donations welcome for both Fairs. Save the dates and pick up a bargain.

Saint Paulinus Christmas Fair - Saturday 2nd December in the Hall 1pm - 4pm. <u>Raffle tickets</u> to sell will be given out after Mass. Please return stubs and money this week or to the Hall on by 4 pm Saturday 2nd Decemberthe day. List for donations for Raffle Prizes on the notice board. All stalls need supplies - bottles, tombola, toiletries, gifts etc. Please put in the box at the back of Church. Cakes on the day. Helpers please come to set up from 10am on Saturday morning.

Thrift Tickets Available for Saint Paulinus Christmas Fair.

Thursday 14th December 7 pm Hummingbirds Concert

St. Joseph's Church Hall. There will be carols and songs. A fitting moment for our Advent Season. Come & enjoy. Proceeds to St. Paulinus SVP and MISSIO. Tickets £7, family £10.

Sacrament of Confirmation: Bishop Marcus will soon come to the area to confer the Sacrament of Confirmation on those who are in Year 11 and are prepared well to receive the gift of the Holy Spirit. Anyone who is 11 years or older and not attending a local catholic primary school and who wishes to receive the Sacrament of Confirmation early next year should please speak Father Jonathan as soon as possible.

Christmas Fair Saturday 2nd December - List for donations for Raffle Prizes on the Notice Board. Box for donations of bottles, gifts, tombola prizes etc at the bEvery Blessing This Week ack of Church. Cakes on the Day. Raffle tickets to sell will be given out in two weeks time.Be safe with the Fireworks this weekend.

PARKING AT ST. PAULINUS Please do not park where it says KEEP CLEAR outside the church. This allows room for the Access Bus to park and it keeps us all safer. At <u>Saint Joseph's</u> lets use the space wisely to allow as many cars near as possible. <u>St. Joseph's Flea Market is always looking for new things to sell.</u>

<u>Supporting Your Parish</u>: Your bank will need these numbers should you wish to set up a Direct Debit or Standing Order. Thank you.

FOR DIOCESE OF LEEDSOUR LADY & ST PAULINUS DEWSBURYSort Code40 27 15Account NumberSOR DIOCESE OF LEEDSST JOSEPH'S BATLEY CARRSort Code40 27 15Account NumberSort Code40 27 15Account NumberSort Code10 27 15Standing Order Forms available in church.